Date:

Event:
Weather:
Track:

2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP

13 & 14 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

13/04/19
Q20
Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21.4C

Dry

500cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

SHARE THE PASSION

Started at:  12:39:51

Laps: 7 Min

Starters: 25
Printed at:  12:49

Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap Leader  Prev
1 41S Bob ROSENTHAL P3 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:06.953  4of 5
2 174 Adam DONAVAN /DNE Partners  P3 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:07.278  30of 6 325 325
3 21 Jack WRIGHT P3 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:07.494  30of 6 541 216
4 106 Christian CARLSON P4 1969 Suzuki T 500 1:07.834  3of 4 881 340
5 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummong ~ P3 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:08.034  30of 6 1.081 200
Vineyard
6 7 Garth FRANCIS P3 1962 ESO Manx ESO 500 1:08.357 60f 6 1.404 323
7 53 Robin WILLIAMS P4 1972 Honda CB 500 1113238  50of 5 6.285 4.881
8 10 Garth WILLIAMS P4 1969 Suzuki T 500 1114448  60of 6 7.495 1.210
9 351 Eric SALMON / Team Africa P4 1968 Honda Drixton 500 1:14705 60f 6 7.752 257
10 327 Danny AHERN /Homes For Every P3 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:15.042  50f 6 8.089 337
Lifestyle
11 86 Robert LIDDICOAT P3 1956 BSA GoldStar 500 1115187  4of 4 8.234 145
12 141 Les TOOHEY P3 1960 BSA GoldStar 500 1115386  4of 5 8.433 199
13 2 Paul McGAHAN P3 1953 Triton TinTin 500 1:16.000 3of 6 9.047 614
14 24 Ben JAMES P4 1972 Suzuki TR 500 1116139  4of 5 9.186 139
15 51 David CAMPBELL P4 1972 Honda CB 350 1:16.209  20of 5 9.256 070
16 120 Russell LYLE P3 1962 ESO Special 500 1:17.083 50of 5 10.130 874
17 32 John KELSEY P4 1968 Honda CB 350 117310 20of 3 10.357 227
18 127 Fred BAIN P3 1962 Norton ES2 500 117414 20of 3 10.461 104
19 24a Bruce MEREDITH P4 1971 Ducati Mk3 350 117970  50of 5 11.017 556
20 70 Doug CHURCHER/Team Africa  P3 1962 Honda CB77 350 118278 4of 4 11325 308
21 31 Campbell TURPIE P4 1972 Suzuki T 500 1121234 4of 5 14.281 2.956
22 262 Steve ELFORD P4 1971 Suzuki T 500 1:23.891  30of 3  16.938 2.657
23 69 Mick JONES P3 1954 Triumph Triton 500 1:29.746  1of 1 22793 5.855

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP

13 & 14 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

500cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC

SHARE THE PASSION

Date: 13/04/19 Qualifying 2 Started at;  12:39:51
Event: Q20 Laps: 7 Min
M Dy Y T8 pROVISIONAL LAP TIMES Pritadat. 1240
No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
2 Paul McGAHAN 1:20.189 1:18.768 1:16.000 1:16.190 1:18.550 1:16.222
3 Keith CAMPBELL 1:10.571 1:08.946 1:08.034 1:11.194 1:08.655 1:08.359
7 Garth FRANCIS 1:12.702 1:09.679 1:08.866 1:08.743 1:08.594 1:08.357
10 Garth WILLIAMS 1:17.803 1:16.530 1:14.856 1:15.326 1:15.679 1:14.448
21 Jack WRIGHT 1:11.250 1:08.423 1:07.494 1:09.256 1:09.078 1:07.707
24 Ben JAMES 1:24.487 1:20.013 1:17.075 1:16.139 1:16.910
24a Bruce MEREDITH 1:22.913 1:19.955 1:18.945 1:18.303 1:17.970
31 Campbell TURPIE 1:33.812 1:23.201 1:22.200 1:21.234 1:21.807
32 John KELSEY 1:20.905 1:17.310 1:18.672
41S Bob ROSENTHAL 1:10.865 1:08.226 1:07.869 1:06.953 1:08.861
51 David CAMPBELL 1:18.168 1:16.209 1:17.554 1:18.494 1:19.005
53 Robin WILLIAMS 1:15.200 1:14.650 1:13.636 1:13.585 1:13.238
69 Mick JONES 1:29.746
70 Doug CHURCHER 1:21.077 1:18.821 1:18.650 1:18.278
86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1:22.103 1:22.241 1:16.872 1:15.187
106 Christian CARLSON 1:19.902 1:10.872 1:07.834 1:07.896
120 Russell LYLE 1:22.878 1:19.469 1:17.597 1:20.949 1:17.083
127 Fred BAIN 1:21.683 1:17.414 1:18.585
141 Les TOOHEY 1:20.386 1:16.574 1:18.030 1:15.386 1:15.843
174 Adam DONAVAN 1:10.329 1:08.607 1:07.278 1:07.649 1:08.079 1:38.425
262 Steve ELFORD 1:30.858 1:24.161 1:23.891
327 Danny AHERN 1:20.875 1:16.881 1:16.297 1:18.560 1:15.042 1:16.196
351 Eric SALMON 1:18.859 1:15.873 1:15982 1:17.083 1:16.156 1:14.705

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP

13 & 14 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

500cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC

SHARE THE PASSION
Date: 13/04/19 Qualifying 2 Started at;  12:39:51
Event: Q20 Laps: 7 Min
Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 21 Starters: 25

Tao Dy o Tem XI3R OVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE Printed at. 12:49
Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap Lap
1:16.023 174 Adam DONAVAN 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:10.329 1
2:24.630 174 Adam DONAVAN 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:08.607 2
2:27.487 21 Jack WRIGHT 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:08.423 2
2:42.836 41S Bob ROSENTHAL 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:08.226 2
3:31.908 174 Adam DONAVAN 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:07.278 3
4:57.658 41S Bob ROSENTHAL 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:06.953 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP
13 & 14 April
State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

500cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
Overall Qualifying

SHARE THE PASSION

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 13/04/19 Printed at:  12:49
Event  Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class  Machine Qo8 Q20 Lap

1 41S Bob ROSENTHAL P3 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:07.206 1:06.953 1:06.953
2 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummong Vineyard ~ P3 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:07.072 1:08.034 1:07.072
3 174 Adam DONAVAN / DNE Partners P3 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:07.880 1:07.278 1:.07.278
4 21 Jack WRIGHT P3 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:08.471 1:07.494 1:07.494
5 106 Christian CARLSON P4 1969 Suzuki T 500 1:08.300 1:07.834 1:.07.834
6 7 Garth FRANCIS P3 1962 ESO Manx ESO 500 1:09.638 1:08.357 1:08.357
7 53 Robin WILLIAMS P4 1972 Honda CB 500 1:13.279 1:13.238 1:13.238
8 63 MattBURTON P4 1968 Honda Drixton 500 1:13.877 1:13.877
9 51 David CAMPBELL P4 1972 Honda CB 350 1:14.168 1:16.209 1:14.168
10 10 Garth WILLIAMS P4 1969 Suzuki T 500 1:14.852 1:14.448 1:14.448
11 351 Eric SALMON / Team Africa P4 1968 Honda Drixton 500 1:15.972 1:14.705 1:14.705
12 327 Danny AHERN /Homes For Every Lifestyle P3 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:35.358 1:15.042 1:15.042
13 86 Robert LIDDICOAT P3 1956 BSA GoldStar 500 1:19.144 1:15.187 1:15.187
14 141 Les TOOHEY P3 1960 BSA GoldStar 500 1:16.450 1:15.386 1:15.386
15 2 Paul McGAHAN P3 1953 Triton TinTin 500 1:15.895 1:16.000 1:15.895
16 24 BenJAMES P4 1972 Suzuki TR 500 1:17.825 1:16.139 1:16.139
17 120 Russell LYLE P3 1962 ESO Special 500 1:18.537 1:17.083 1:17.083
18 32 John KELSEY P4 1968 Honda CB 350 1:19.842 1:17.310 1:17.310
19 127 Fred BAIN P3 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:18.775 1:17.414 1:17.414
20 24a Bruce MEREDITH P4 1971 Ducati Mk3 350 1:17.970 1:17.970
21 70 Doug CHURCHER / Team Africa P3 1962 Honda CB77 350 1:18.278 1:18.278
22 31 Campbell TURPIE P4 1972 Suzuki T 500 1:20.423 1:21.234 1:20.423
23 262 Steve ELFORD P4 1971 Suzuki T 500 1:23.891 1:23.891
24 69 Mick JONES P3 1954 Triumph Triton 500 1:24.230 1:29.746 1:24.230
25 546 Martin GRATTON P3 1950 Royal Enfield WD 500  1:32.138 1:32.138
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2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP
13 & 14 April
State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

500cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC
EVENTS 8, 20, 32, & 44

SHARE THE PASSION

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Printed at: 12:49

Date: 13/04/19
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2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP

Date: 13/04/19

13 & 14 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

500cc CLASSIC & POST-CLASSIC

EVENTS 8, 20, 32, & 44

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET

SHARE THE PASSION

Printed at: 12:49
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